TED

THE CITY OF NEW YORK,

44 E. 23d STREET, BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN.

NEW YORK, ______19

To the Superintendent of Buildings,
Borough of Manhattan.

DEAR SIR:

Plans and specifications

have been submitted to the Tenement House Department for

the alteration of the tenement house located at

544 East 19th Street,

Borough of Manhattan, by

Architect Bayling Address 33-34 Bible House Atty. in Fact--We. Hoffwarm 211-13 E. 55th St.

Owner Julia C. Hoffwarer; Address 25 W. 81 st Sc. Louise Pryinde 14 W. 83rd Sc.

and have been approved by the Tenement House

Department on ______. A copy of the approved___

plans is herewith forwarded to your department.

Yours respectfully,

110 State Tiller

Tement House Com

who witer

Plan No. Alt. 539 190 7.

Form

BUREAU OF BUILDINGS BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN 220 FOURTH AVENUE.

April 18, 1907. (ON)

Application #948 Alt. 1907, is disapproved, with the following objections, viz:-

1. Piers where checked on rear upper stories are weak.

Awaiting Inspector's Report.

Francis O'Kel

Superintendent.

Office of the Borough President or the Lorough of Ivlamore

In The City of New York.

THE BUREAU OF BUILDINGS FOR THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, Office, No. 220 FOURTH AVENUE, S. W. Corner 18th Street.

The City of New York, April 25 th, 190 7

Amendment to Application No. 94 Alt.

B, 190 7

F44 ast 12th it. Location

> steel channel will second full width of pier as shown on plan resting on tor of cast iron box.

> > lours respectfully.

Brown Farris

This is to constry that statement of apostficestons and a comp of the plans

4/27/076

REPURT OF INSPECTOR AS TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORL

The City of New York, Borough of Manhattan,
To the Superintendent of Buildings for the Borough of Manhattan:
Workwas commenced on the within described building on the
Respectfully submitted,
Wh Me Enter Inspector.
Inspector.
FINAL REPORT OF INSPECTOR.
The City of New York, Borough of Manhattan,
To the Superintendent of Buildings for the Borough of Manhattan:
Work was completed on the within described building on theday
of 1907, and all the iron and steel girders, beams and columns are properly
set, and of the size as per application, and all the work upon said building has been done in accordance
with the foregoing detailed statement, except as noted below.
Respectfully submitted,
Respectfully submitted, WF Me Enlee Inspector.
REMARKS.

Office of the Borough President of the Borough of Manhattan,

In The City of New York.

THE BUREAU OF BUILDINGS FOR THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN,
Office, No. 220 FOURTH AVENUE,

S. W. Corner 18th Street.

946

Plan No.

APPLICATION TO ALTER, REPAIR, ETC.

Application is hereby made to the Superintendent of Buildings of The City of New York, for the Borough of Manhattan, for the approval of the detailed statement of the specifications and plans herewith submitted, for the alteration or repairs of the building herein described. All provisions of the Law shall be complied with in the alteration or repair of said building, whether specified herein or not.

(Sign here) Tranklin Bayling Michel. The City of New York, Borough of Manhattan, Massa 11 th 1907 LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PRESENT BUILDING. State how many buildings to be altered 2. What is the exact location thereof? (State on what street or avenue, the side thereof, the number of feet from the nearest street or avenue, and the name thereof) Had side of China (5) 19: " worth Of out of East 12th st. -#19- Change 3 3. How was the building occupied? And Trime to How is the building to be occupied?_____ 4. Is the building on front or rear of lot? _______ Is there any other building erected on lot or permit granted for one? Size x ; height_ Give distance between same and occupied ?_ proposed building_ Size of lot? 19-0" feet front; 9-0" feet rear; 64-6" 6. Size of building which it is proposed to alter or repair? _____feet front; 54-5" feet deep. Number of stories in height? 5 Height from curb level to highest point? 54-4" Depth of foundation walls below curb level? 9-0" Material of foundation walls? Thickness of foundation walls? front_ 20 inches; side 20 __inches party Material of upper walls? If ashlar, give hind and thickness 9. Thickness of upper walls: inches Basement: front 20 inches; rear 20 inches 1st story: 2d story: 12 3d story: 4th story: 5th story: 6th story: 10. Is roof flat, peak or mansard?

11.	Size of present extension, if any?	feet front;	feet deep;	
	feet high.			
12.	Thickness and material of foundation walls?			
13.	Material of upper walls?	C	If ashlar, gi	ve kind and
	thickness			
14.	Thickness of upper walls:			
	Basement: frontinches; rear	inches; side	inches; party	inches.
	1st story: " " "	" "		"
	2d story: " " "			"
	3d story: " " "	" "		
		_ " "		
15.	Is present building provided with a fire escape	e?_ <i>(Ma</i>		
	If to be extended on any sid	e, give the following infor	mation:	
16.	Is extension to be on side, front or rear?			
17.	Size of proposed extension, feet front			
	number of stories in height?			50
18.	Material of foundation walls?		T.	
10.	material of base course		_	-
	thickness of foundation walls, front			,
			51UC	inches;
10	rearinches; party			
19.	Will foundation be on rock, sand, earth or pile			
20.	What will be the size of piers in cellar?			
	size of base of piers?: t	hickness of cap stones) Y <u></u>	; of bond
	stones?			
21.	Material of upper walls?	; material of f	ront?	
22.	Thickness, exclusive of ashlar, of upper walls:	:		9
	1st story: frontinches; rear	inches; side	inches; party	inches.
	2d story: " " "		" "	
	3d story: " " "	ec cc		
	4th story: " " "	"		· ·
	5th story: " " "	" "		"
	6th story: " " "			
23.	With what will walls be coped?			
24.	Will roof be flat, peak, or mansard?	;	material	
25.	Give size and material of floor and roof beam	S		
	1st tier, material; size_	; dis	tance on centres	
590				
			66 (6	
			<i>u u</i>	
	W. 2. 14			ý.
	Give thickness of headers			
26.	Give material of girders			
	Under 1st tier, size of girders			
	" 2d " " <u> </u>		"	
	" 3d " " —————	; "		
	" 4th " " —————————————————————————————————	; "	"	
	" 5th " " <u> </u>	; "	"	
	" Roof tier, " "	; "	•	

THE BUREAU OF BUILDINGS OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK FOR THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN.

PLAN No. Of 190 State and City of New York, ss.: County of New York,
PLAN No
State and City of New York, County of New York, State and City of New York, State and City of New York, State and City of New York State
Milliam He offmanie Trans
and says: That he resides at Number
in The City of the Man Man in the Borough of Man Man in the County of the Man Man
in the State of The County of that ha is Attacked
in the State of
A PART OF THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PART OF THE
ownersin fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed hereto and made
a part hereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of. Invariantly
in The City of New York, aforesaid, and known and designated as Number. 1.7
that the work proposed to be described;
that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the accompanying detailed
statement, in writing, of the specifications and plans of such proposed work, is duly authorized to be
performed by A service Antiques of such proposed work, is duly authorized to be and that A service the service to be and that A service the service that the service the service the service the service that the service thas the service that the service that the service that the service
duly authorized by M. Marine H. offerman
make application for the approval of such detailed statement of specifications and plans in. The control of specifications and plans in the control of specifications are control of specifications.
behalf.
Deponent further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners
of the said land, and also of every person interested in said building or proposed building, structure, or
proposed structure, premises, wall, platform, staging or flooring, either as owner, lessee, or in any repre-
sentative capacity, are as follows:
Julia G. He offermann. No. 25 M. 2, 4 1. as are of the semine. No. 17 West 12 2 1.
true Countrie No. 17 Willy and 4
as one of the U. mus.
William Ho offman. No 411-412 East 55 th It
as Morney in fact
Trunkin Paris No. 3.3. 4 Gible He ouse
as of the publish

[OVER]

The said land and premises above re BEGINNING at a point on the	ferred to are	situate at, bou	inded and describ	ed as follows, viz.:
		, distant/./		leet
	H.V.L	from t	he corner formed	by the intersection of
East 12.				
running thence Southery	7-0"		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	feet;
thence Westwey				
thence	9-0"	******	*****	feet;
thence Eastery - G	T. &."			feet
to the point or place of beginning.				
Success to before me this	1			Ωd
Sworn to before me, this 5	}		William	Hoffmann.
5				
Jewolsk	2			V
The second of th				
<i>O</i>	Notary .	Public (I.G.)	County.	
		See	×	
			K	
- 200	and			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and also			
. ii	0 0			
o J	다. 다.	X		
conform to the law as	have thorough			
<u> </u>	raw th	Application		
4	oro	1.tc		턵
	ng)	a :		BURMA DOROUGH 220 J
ò	.ele	מפ		RHA UGH 20
to construction.	exe tii	#:0		ਜ਼- ਜ
0.5	ini.	#946		HANATA
7, 5	ned	≯.		MAN AN
muction.	ret th	Alt.		D III
7.	് ഉ	ب		H AVENUTA. MANU ATTAN BULLDINGS
5.	900 44.14	1907.	جن	S
- 6	15 D	-	April	
- 1	nd spe		1	
XE	± 3€ ± 2€		N	
8	s it		23,	
30	ati ane		i,	
	I have thoroughly examined the within specifications the drawings relating thereto, and find the same to		.406T	

(ON)

			¢						
i e									
_	A 100 Page 1 Pag								
_									
-									
_									_
=									
-									
	If altered Internally, give definite particulars, an	id state h	ow the	buildin	g will b	e occup	ied :		
(Of intopo of to your or free window	in of	515 C	m 10 = (die	ifer	1-20	- moli	12-7
1	Process water wents in home	at es	-1	1-12- 6	right.	and a	4 this	noj d	-th
1	now with one to the or of new wife								
7									
7	the true on fatter to a tribe	2 100	1	- cost	1 Jan 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	226	10	I I	7
	non unline wind us or total reco	- mil	and the	e and it	th.	rond 5	The L	Tomics	.6
	ming a sure soil of the soul shore	a trul	in	A. my	in one	me	15%	5:3"×	1"
	+ the	Const	cal	ith.	and :-	7 100	h. 12	more	she
	down in porter of war were partitions of	L 2 'E	رايدن	4 t.c .	m E	the site	eria!	de summer	117
	to you inder during the service partition of in the service of hall proper of our on to the service of the serv	3 =		m see	Transfer of		-	eround	
	How much will the alteration cost? / 2 / 2								
	If the Building is to be occupied as a Flat, Apartm	ent or Lo	dging I	łouse, g	ive the	followin	ig parti	culars :	
	Is any part of building to be used as a store or for an						.0 1.71		
	Mar 1 - mit	-							
-		Cellar	Base- ment	1st Floor	2d Floor	3d Floor	4th Floor	5th Floor	6th Floor
50	2 11 11 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	=	_	_	7	70	1	/	
•	How many families will occupy each?	7-0"	-	10-11"	9-1"	9-0"	8-5-	8:0"	, n
	Height of ceilings?		********	ſ		1.6			1
	How basement to be occupied?				+-7				
	How made water-tight?	:			7				
•	Will coller or becoment ceiling he plastered?	104	:	How ?_	/ we	way	work	<u> </u>	
	Will cellar of basement celling so prosected								
	Will cellar or basement ceiling be plastered?								
	How will cellar stairs be enclosed? How will cellar be occupied?								
	How will cellar stairs be enclosed?								

	the same and the same area
58.	Dimensions of water closet windows? 14" 3-2" /5" 3-3"
	Dimensions of windows for living rooms? 3-0 x 5-6.6.0, 6-6, 7-0.
59.	Of what materials will hall partitions be constructed? Was stude lath and waster.
	011
60.	Of what materials will hall floors be constructed? Wood begans flooring. Lath and plans
61.	How will hall ceilings and soffits of stairs be plastered? Thus soft work.
62.	Of what material will stairways be constructed?
	Give sizes of stair well holes? 9-6"x 3-6"
63.	If any other building on lot, give size; front; rear; deep;
	stories high; how occupied; on front or rear
	of lot; material
	How much space between it and proposed building?
64.	How will floors and sides of water closets to the height of 16 inches be made waterproof?
	flows and whate base.
65.	Number and location of water closets: Cellar; 1st floor; 2d floor;
	3d floor; 4th floor; 5th floor; 6th floor;
66.	This building will safely sustain per superficial foot upon the first floorlbs.; upon 2d floor
	lbs.; upon 3d floorlbs.; upon 4th floorlbs.; upon 5th floor
	lbs.; upon 6th floorlbs.; upon 7th floorlbs.; upon 8th floor
	lbs.
	Inlia C. Hoffmann #25 M. 31 ch M.
0	ner, S. Tonice Dyital Address, # 4 M. 83 rd. H.
	or expression No Chion No of warm 211-213 5. 55 thist.
	chitect, De a la Chay ! " Dilie Coms.
Ar	enttect,
Q	perintendent, " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
DU	permuentent,
ЪЛ -	uson,
TATS	55UL1,
Ca	rpenter"
Uil	гродии.

of the Borough President of the Borough of Manhattan,

In The City of New York.

TREAU OF BUILDINGS FOR THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN

Office, No. 220 FOURTH AVENUE,

S. W. Corner, 18th Street.

	PLAN NO. 9 4 6 \\ \text{Now Pull Price} \\ ALTERATIONS \\ \} 190_7	
Location	192 Ave. D.	_

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN.

In all cases Inspectors will furnish the following information without regard to the information given in the application and plans on file in the Bureau.

1	Foundation walls. Depth below curb level		metorial	
1.	-			
	thickness, front inches; rear			nenes.
2.	Upper walls. Material			
	Basement: frontinches; rear			
	1st story: " " " "	u u	и и	4
	2d story: " " " "	# " "	a a	
	3d story: " "		u "	"
	4th story:	и и	a u	***************************************
	5th story: " " " " "			ши
	6th story: " " "		# #	
3.	Nature of ground. State width	s of free	on first s	tory
4.	Quality of sand used in mortar.		0 4 9	- 300
5.	What walls are built as party walls?			
6.	What fire escapes are provided?			
7.	Is building fireproof?			
8.	If building is vacant, state how the same was occu	.pied		

9.	Is the present building to be connected with any a	adjoining building?	*****	
	If so, state dimensions and material of adjoining b	uilding, viz:—		
	Material ; feet fr	1941	feet rear	
	feet deep; feet in height		,	
	how occupied			
10	 The procedure of the process of the pr			3
10.	How is present building occupied? Basement 2d floor 224 ; 3d floor 222 5	4/1 6 9	, ist noor	; ;
	6th "; 7th "			
11.	Height of building—feet			
12.	Size of building—feet front; fe			
13.	Size of lot— " " ; '			
14.	Are fireproof shutters provided?	What kind?	<i>*</i>)	
	Are fireproof shutters provided?ed,		an 1 /1 (rele
Dat	ed,	7		iojn cim.

REPO'

pg/Ags

THE CITY OF NEW YORK,

44 E. 23d STREET, BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN.

NEW YORK,	190
	10%

To the Superintendent of Buildings, Borough of Manhattan.

DEAR SIR:

Plans and specifications have been submitted to the Tenement House Department for

alteration of One tenement house ≠192 Avenue B

Borough of Manhattan, by

Architect Franklin Address Attorney in fact Wh. Hoffman, 211-213 R. 55th and have been approved by the Tenement House and have been_

___. A copy of the approved. Department on.... plans is herewith forwarded to your department.

Yours respectfully,

Tenement House Commissioner.

REPORT OF INSPECTOR AS TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

The City of New York, Borough of Manhattan,190
dent of Buildings for the Borough of Manhattan:
Work was commenced on the within described building on theday
May 190)
Respectfully submitted,
William & In Entre Inspector.
The specior.
FINAL REPORT OF INSPECTOR.
The City of New York, Borough of Manhattan,190
To the Superintendent of Buildings for the Borough of Manhattan:
Work was completed on the within described building on theday
of
set, and of the size as per application, and all the work upon said building has been done in accordance
with the foregoing detailed statement, except as noted below.
Respectfully submitted,
Respectfully submitted. [Millian & M. Cutio Inspector.
REMARKS.
- X
9
*

Form 121

TENEMENT HOUSE DEPARTMENT

OF

THE CITY OF

MANHATTAN OFFICE
No. 44 EAST 23D STREET,
S. W. Cor. 4th Ave.

PLAN No. SLIP ALT.

BRONK OFFICE, Nos. 2806-8 THIRD AVENUE, Near 148th St.

Tenement House Department

E, Received No. 44 COURT STREET,

FILED MAR A

_190 .

NEW

190

Excheary rankains

APPLICATION FOR SLIGHT ALTERATIONS AND REPAIRS.

APPLICATION is hereby made to the Tenement House Commissioner of The City of New York, for the approval of the detailed statement of the specifications and plans herewith submitted for the alteration of the Tenement House herein described. The applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of law and ordinances in the alteration of said building, whether specified herein or not.

(Sign here) Trankein Chayis July -

Applications must be filed in **triplicate** and such plans and sections in **duplicate** as may be required to clearly indicate the proposed alteration. After approval by the Tenement House Department one set of drawings and a certificate of approval will be at once forwarded to the Bureau of Buildings by the Department

All amendments to plans and applications must be made on a separate blank provided for that purpose, and where changes materially affecting the original application are proposed separate drawings showing such changes must be filed.

	Borough of Date Yruca -th 19	0.7.
	Dolough of	1
1.	No. of tenement houses to be altered	
2.	Location the man he man 1 25 that 115 f	
3.	Owners John Sufficient Address 14 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	
4.	Architect 3 7 nd in Pars Address 3- 4	Con
5.	Estimated cost of alterations of repairs 2	
6.	Size of each lot? front; 550"	deep.
7.	Size of each building? / front;	.deep.
8.	Material of building?	
9.	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
10.	How occupied at present? Have Sirry No. of families? 7	
	Basement — 1st. Fl. — 2d. Fl. / 3d. Fl. — 4th Fl. /	0
	5th Fl. 6th Fl.	
11.		
	Basement — 1st Fl. — 2d Fl. \longrightarrow 3d Fl. \longrightarrow 4th Fl. —	Samment
	5th Fl 6th Fl	
12.		
13.	. Number of stories above cellar or basement? Height of cellar or ba	sement
	ceiling above curb?	4 1
14.	How will the floor and base of w. c. compartment be made watertight? Specify the material	wite.
15	- he lighted at night?	** ************************************
16	6. Will there be a roof tank? Give capacity	

17. Will the building or any part thereof, or any part of the premises, be occupied during the progress of
the proposed alterations?
If the building is to be occupied during alterations give the following information: A. Will the front, rear, or side walls or any portion thereof be removed?
State in detail in what manner and for what purpose.
B. Will a proper and sufficient means of egress from the building to street, to yard and to fire escape
be maintained at all times during the progress of the alteration?
c. Are the fire escape balconies, stairs or ladders, or any portion of same, to be altered or removed?
Give details 1/0.
D. Will the entrance hall, stairs, stair halls, public halls or access to roof be altered?
State in what respects.
E. Are the general water closet accommodations to be altered? State in what respects the transfer of
F. Will the occupants of the building be fully provided with proper water closet accommodations
during the progress of the alterations?
G. Will there be an adequate and sufficient supply of water on all floors at all hours of the day and
night?
H. Will there be a light kept burning in the public hallway near the stairs upon the entrance story, and
upon the second story above the entrance story from sunset to sunrise? State character of light
No alterations or repairs except the following are proposed to be made to the said tenement house:—
in a total to a transmit to the said of the transmit
to 4 th my 5 the tonis and place were like sof in work on in in 1 the
the sent the same when the sent was the sent of the se
to the ment of the town of the series of the
the sent the same when the sent was the sent of the se
to the ment of the town of the series of the
to the ment of the town of the series of the
to the ment of the town of the series of the
to 4th less the solution of th
State and City of New York,
Signature of Applicant 12 auxller 100 Address 3 3 - 3 4 Lifts
Signature of Applicant Address 3 3 - 3 4 Little Jan

TENEMENT HOUSE DEPARTMENT Tenement House Department

Received

THE CITY OF NEW YORK.

MAR 1 4 1907

No. 53	of 190	8	of the Cit	y of New York.
	,	Willa	in Ho or	Encara-
s: That he resides	ot Number 2-/	1-213 6 0	A == th	their
s: That he resides	at Mumber		Sorough of	navatt
n the City of	Mari Mak	, in the Cou	0	Umb
/	The sale	α	ttoney in fac	for
n the State of	w your		\sim	in fee of all that cer
ot, piece or parcel of la				Marinar -
n The City of New Yo	rk, aforesaid, and k			194 Cran
K		, and	hereinafter more	particularly describ
at the work propose	ed to be done upor	n the said premise	es, in accordance	with the accompan
tailed statement in	writing of the spec	cifications and pla	ns of such propo	osed work, to wit:]
		of 190 0.	is duly authoris	zed to be performed
Villiam Hoffm	oren atty in	fact for 02	lia C. Hoffer ouse Pythil	SO wress
I that A van	din Jus	lin Archy	: is	
y authorized by hi	m to make applicat	tion in compliance	with Chapters 33	34 and 466 of the L
901, for the appro	oval of such detail	ed statement of sx	pecifications and	plans in his behalf.
				•
The said land	and premises abo	ove referred to a	e situate at. bo	unded and described
ws, viz.:	1		,	
WS, 112		OI.		
BEGINNING a	t a point on the	West	side o	Anne (1)
			_, distant	19-3"
)	h-south-east-west)	South from	the corner form	ed by the intersection
(note	n-south-east-west)	Annu	. 3 " ar	d Gay 12th
Itack	_running thence_	Mr. +	5:0"	
1	running thence_	Prothuly,		f
nce		× //	/	1
·ace		. 11	45-0"	·
nce		O otherly	19-3"	
the point or place	of beginning.	U		
Á F.	1 . 1 .	7	11.	20
muti and s	23	Mel	////	r and r
sur this to	1- 16 51	[SIGNED]//	lean de	Maria Grant
1511 1 100	to 12th day	[SIGNED] Wal	lean Ho	for and
March 190	7 0		lean of	ffra am C
March 190	7 0		lean of	ffra am E
March 190	-		lean of	ffra am E

TENEMENT HOUSE DEPARTMENT

OF

JDC/MAR

THE CITY OF NEW YORK,

No. 61 IRVING PLACE, S. W. Cor. 18th St.

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN.

	THE CITY OF NEW Y	ORK, March 2	1,1907 XXXXX
Mr. Franklin	Baylies,	4	***
(Address)33	-34 Bible House, Ci	ty.	
DEAR SIR: The plan	as and specifications submitted	l by you for the	alteration
A	aselocated a		
ugh of Manhattan,	have been	disapproved this	day for the following
ns:			
Celler floor and			
Doors checked (ceiling must be made	e to conform	to Section 10
) at end of hall mu		ed with glass
	quare feet area./ sec		
Goose-neck ladder	must be provided for	rom rear fire	e-escapes to
roof.	8 8		21
Portion of public	hall checked (Ø)	must be at 1	east three fe
wide in the clear			
All pipes extendi	ng above roof must h	e increased	to at least
4" in diameter.			
Show on section,	position of house tr	and fr esh	air inlet
also rain leader		of and in Obi	all liles,
		Joli	w Diene
			w Diane
	MAR 98 1907		9
	7 304		586
		ž.	
	Yours respectfully,		

TENEMENT HOUSE DEPARTMENT

THE CITY OF NEW YORK.

MANHATTAN ÖFFICE, 44 EAST 23D STREET, S. W. Cor. 4th Ave.

BRONK OFFICE, 2806-8 THIRD AVENUE, Near 148th St. BROOKLYN OFFICE, No. 44 COURT STREET Ccr. Jornlemon St.

Borough of dan nattan

New York, April 4th, 1907 190

Amendment to Plans and Application No.

bse Alt.

190

Location -192 Avenue 3.

- ✓ *1. Gallar floor will be congreted in this and osliar calling lathed and plastered with two coat wors.
- # 72. Doors now shown or plans will properly light halls and saws will be provided with glass panels four square fest in area, ould be that objection be waived.
 - #3. Toose need ladder will be provided from two balony to roof or rear fire espaces.
- 4. Tould ask that objection by waived as said space is a space to water closets only.
- . House trap.fresh air inlet also rain leader but trap
 row shown on plans.

fours respectfully

(2) modern

in en

10P 1 1907

a soil of the 7

John Tains acty

FLER

PETER SCHAEFFLER & SON,

MASONS AND BUILDERS

BIBLE HOUSE, ROOM 73

TELEPHONE CALL, 453 GRAMERCY

New York, June, 21st, -- 1907

Tenement House Department:-

Gentlemen:-

Kindly send an inspector to witness the disin-

3.1 . 1. with

fecting of the old school-sinks at the buildings which we are altering at

the S. W. cor. 12 Street & Avenue B.

194 ave. B

Respectfully yours,

20 pl. viol. pend.
13 170 6/22/10 A

TENEMENT HOUSE DEPARTMENT

THE CITY OF NEW YORK.

MANHATTAN OPPIGE 44 EAST 23D STREET, S. W. Con. 4th Ave.

BRONX OFFICE, 2806-8 THIRD AVENUE, Near 148th St. BROOKLYN OFFICE, No. 44 COURT STREET, Cor. Joralemon St.

Borough of

NEW YORK, South and the 190

Amendment to Plans and Application No. 538

190 7

Location

is also

of in referred to be a decorate of the present realizable and a manufacture of the court of the present realizable and the court of the present of the court of t

ord. In solicion to only observations in the constant assumption of the constant of the consta

The things of property of the second second sector with the second sector secto

27. y y W. Alfangement & Bar the Communication of the section.
19.3. Property filled: D. School and E. T. Berni, e.

Sur Some

A 3402°7. MR 107,8/07 M

mendenent . O.K.

Wark now completed according to Plan & Tusp

Filia C. Koffman & Louise Pryitil

14 West dond Street, City

Desir was hemos:~

Resigner to your communication of the Elet ult., remarking promises were 198-198 Promise B. and 506-1/2 Fact 12th Street, I box to the same but that our Inspector remerts that the work of alteration has been our loted in occordance with the plans approved.

Yours rememberly,

Correland over

*14. Plans +941/07

DIC. C.J. ./A. E.R.